GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2223016381IW File No:IW-14011(19)/1/2023-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW-Part(2)

Date: 16/03/2023

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Irrigation & Waterways GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer (South), I&W Dte. Executive Engineer, Mograhat Drainage Division, I&W Dte

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of Maintenance of inlet structures-5 Nos. In Block Joynagar-II, Mograht-II, P.S.- Joynagar, Mograhat and District South 24 Parganas during 2022 23 (SCHEME ID--IW/IR/T-012-2223), Project ID:-IW/222374372S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of Maintenance of inlet structures-5 Nos. In Block Joynagar-II, Mograht-II BS - Joynagar, Mograhat and District South 24 Parganas during 2022-23 (SCHEME ID--IW/IR/T-012-2223), the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:	Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of Maintenance of inlet structures 5 Nos. In Block Joynagar-II, Mograht-II, P.S Joynagar, Mograhat and District South 24 Parganas during 2022-23 (SCHEME IDIW/IR/T-012-2223)
Project ID:	IW222374372S000

Address : Block Joynagar-II, Mograht-II, P.S.- Joynagar, Mograhat and District South 24 Parganas.

Administrative Approval: Rs 1769000 (Seventeen Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2022-23	32-2700-80-001-00-001-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Irrigation Sector	1769000
Total					1769000

-This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2223038699FA00 Dated 10/03/2023.

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Date: 16/03/2023

Memo No: GO2223016381IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(Audit)-West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department) The Finance department-(Group F & N)

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID : IW/IR/T-012-2223

Name of the Main Scheme :- Scheme for Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of Maintenance of inlet structures -5 Nos. In Block Joynagar-II, Mograht-II, P.S- Joynagar, Mograhat and District South 24 Parganas during 2022-23

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

SI No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
1	Renovation of Single vent H.P. Inlet at Phool Bagicha at Ch. 490.00 over left bank of Hobka Khal Lower Reach -II, in Mouza- Kamariya, Block - Joynagar- II, P.S Joynagar, Dist South 24 Paraganas of Mograhat (I) Sub Division under Mograhat Drainage Division.	572772.00	17187.00
2	Renovation of Single vent H.P. Inlet near Keoratala RCC Foot Bridge at Ch. 618.00 over right bank of Hobka Khal Lower Reach -II,in Mouza- Charaghat, Block - Joynagar- II, P.S Joynagar, Dist South 24 Paraganas of Mograhat (I) Sub Division under Mograhat Drainage Division.	518843.00	15567.00
3	Urgent repair to inlet structure at Ch. 24.50, 36.00 and 115.00 of Suryapur Inner Channel in P.S Mograhat, Block - Mograhat-II, Dist South 24 Paraganas under Uttar Mograhat (I) Section of Mograhat (I) Sub Division	625692.00	18773.00
Total:	Wogranat (1) Sub Division	1717307.00	51527.00

1768834.00 Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs.

Joint Secretary Works

Irrigation & Waterways Department